Notes
1. Safety approvals cover frequency 47-63 Hz.
2. At low temperature and low line voltage, start uptime will increase.
A
C
-D
C
Specification

1 +5 V Standby
2 Logic GND
3 Logic GND
4 Power OK
5 Inhibit Hi
6 Inhibit Lo
7 +Sense
8 -Sense
9 +Vout
10 -Vout
J3 mates with JST housing PN
PHDR-10VS and with
JST SPHD-001T-P0.5 crimp terminals.
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max
Output Current V1 Standby Supply V2 Model Number
100 W 12.0 VDC 8.1 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US12
100 W 15.0 VDC 6.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US15
100 W 24.0 VDC 4.1 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US24
100 W 28.0 VDC 3.5 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US28
100 W 48.0 VDC 2.0 A 5.0 V/0.5 A ECC100US48